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Period

Indicator

Gender
Teritory - 

NSTJ
Age 

groups
4.355 3.661 4.403 3.728 100000 100000 99670 99720 7151620 7748843 71.5162 77.4884
0.235 0.088 0.937 0.353 99560 99627 398043 398435 7051951 7649123 70.8314 76.7775
0.099 0.07 0.492 0.349 99466 99592 497210 497873 6653908 7250688 66.896 72.8039
0.205 0.084 1.023 0.419 99417 99557 496833 497682 6156698 6752815 61.9278 67.8284
0.349 0.285 1.741 1.421 99316 99516 496146 497225 5659866 6255133 56.9886 62.8558

0.58 0.185 2.893 0.924 99143 99374 494997 496642 5163719 5757908 52.0837 57.9417
0.867 0.324 4.326 1.615 98856 99282 493211 496011 4668722 5261267 47.2275 52.9929
0.858 0.456 4.278 2.275 98428 99122 491089 495047 4175511 4765255 42.4218 48.0746
1.845 0.641 9.182 3.2 98007 98897 487787 493692 3684422 4270209 37.5933 43.1785
2.771 1.448 13.766 7.213 97107 98580 482195 491123 3196635 3776517 32.9186 38.3091
4.673 2.259 23.111 11.233 95771 97869 473320 486597 2714440 3285394 28.3431 33.5693

9.01 4.494 44.127 22.236 93557 96770 457465 478469 2241121 2798797 23.9546 28.9222
15.552 7.221 75.035 35.51 89429 94618 430368 464690 1783656 2320328 19.945 24.5231
24.655 11.694 116.512 56.921 82719 91258 389498 443304 1353288 1855638 16.3602 20.334
39.202 18.401 179.257 88.207 73081 86064 332654 411339 963789 1412334 13.188 16.4104
53.655 29.319 237.497 137.095 59981 78472 264290 365465 631136 1000995 10.5223 12.7561
83.526 56.371 345.97 248.008 45735 67714 189119 296586 366846 635530 8.021 9.3855

129.504 101.663 485.36 404.675 29912 50920 113266 203087 177727 338944 5.9416 6.6564
212.365 197.322 669.455 641.398 15394 30314 64461 135858 64461 135858 4.1874 4.4816

Last updated on: 7/1/2021
Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija
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